Texas Commission
on Environmental
Quality

Table |

Area

Description

Summary

START

END

Current
Amount

Proposed
Amount

Current
FTEs

Proposed
FTEs

Explanation
of difference

Fiscal
Notes

In Kind

Program
Income

CFDA #

Grantor

Environmental Safety

PM 2.5/Lake Calaveras

The Public Center for Environmental Health (PCEH) was established to
protect the environment of residents in San Antonio. Since air quality has a
potential health impact, air monitoring and follow up measures to address
the problems identified are important public health efforts. The
Department of Homeland Security has contracted with the City of San
Antonio PCEH to operate and maintain whole air sampling monitors. The
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ), has contracted with
the City of San Antonio for PCEH to manage two local air monitoring efforts.
The first effort with TCEQ supports work by PCEH to operate, maintain and
validate data from air particulate matter monitors. The second effort
operates continuous air monitoring stations that measure ozone, nitrous
oxides and other ozone precursors as well as associated meteorological
parameters. PCEH processes, catalogs and delivers all samples collected
seven (7) days a week (365) days a year to the SAMHD Laboratory for
analysis.

9/1

8/31

S 98,192

$98,192
$132,329

0

0

S0

S0

66.034
66.605

EPA

Total Texas Commission
on Environmental
Quality

$230,521.00

$0.00

$0.00

Department of
Homeland Security

Area

Description

Summary

START

END

Current
Amount

Proposed
Amount

Current
FTEs

Proposed
FTEs

Explanation
of difference

Fiscal
Notes

In Kind

Program
Income

CFDA #

Grantor

Environmental Safety

Air Monitoring Whole Air

The Public Center for Environmental Health (PCEH) was established to
protect the environment of residents in San Antonio. Since air quality has a
potential health impact, air monitoring and follow up measures to address
the problems identified are important public health efforts. The
Department of Homeland Security has contracted with the City of San
Antonio PCEH to operate and maintain whole air sampling monitors. The
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ), has contracted with
the City of San Antonio for PCEH to manage two local air monitoring efforts.
The first effort with TCEQ supports work by PCEH to operate, maintain and
validate data from air particulate matter monitors. The second effort
operates continuous air monitoring stations that measure ozone, nitrous
oxides and other ozone precursors as well as associated meteorological
parameters. PCEH processes, catalogs and delivers all samples collected
seven (7) days a week (365) days a year to the SAMHD Laboratory for
analysis.

9/1

8/31

$ 427,517

$342,661.00

6

S0

S0

$0.00

$0.00

97.091

DHS

Total Department of
Homeland Security

$342,661.00

50.00

$0.00

Total State and Federal
Funding for Air Quality

$573,182.00

$0.00

$0.00




	Air Quality Memo

