Texas Commission

on Environmental

011	LIIVI	101	 em	.u
Qu	ality	,		

Quality														
Area Environmental Safety	Description PM 2.5/Lake Calaveras	Summary The Public Center for Environmental Health (PCEH) was established to protect the environment of residents in San Antonio. Since air quality has a potential health impact, air monitoring and follow up measures to address the problems identified are important public health efforts. The Department of Homeland Security has contracted with the City of San Antonio PCEH to operate and maintain whole air sampling monitors. The Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ), has contracted with the City of San Antonio for PCEH to manage two local air monitoring efforts. The first effort with TCEQ supports work by PCEH to operate, maintain and validate data from air particulate matter monitors. The second effort operates continuous air monitoring stations that measure ozone, nitrous oxides and other ozone precursors as well as associated meteorological parameters. PCEH processes, catalogs and delivers all samples collected seven (7) days a week (365) days a year to the SAMHD Laboratory for	START 9/1	END 8/31	Current Amount \$ 98,192	Proposed Amount \$98,192 \$132,329	FTEs 0		Explanation of difference	Fiscal Notes	In Kind \$0	Program Income \$0	CFDA # 66.034 66.605	Grantor EPA
Total Texas Commission on Environmental Quality		analysis.				\$230,521.00		0			\$0.00	\$0.00		
Department of Homeland Security														
Area	Description	Summary	START	END	Current Amount	Proposed Amount	Current FTEs	-	Explanation of difference	Fiscal Notes	In Kind	Program Income	CFDA #	Grantor
Environmental Safety	Air Monitoring Whole Air	The Public Center for Environmental Health (PCEH) was established to protect the environment of residents in San Antonio. Since air quality has a potential health impact, air monitoring and follow up measures to address the problems identified are important public health efforts. The Department of Homeland Security has contracted with the City of San Antonio PCEH to operate and maintain whole air sampling monitors. The Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ), has contracted with the City of San Antonio for PCEH to manage two local air monitoring efforts. The first effort with TCEQ supports work by PCEH to operate, maintain and validate data from air particulate matter monitors. The second effort operates continuous air monitoring stations that measure ozone, nitrous oxides and other ozone precursors as well as associated meteorological parameters. PCEH processes, catalogs and delivers all samples collected seven (7) days a week (365) days a year to the SAMHD Laboratory for analysis.	9/1	8/31	\$ 427,517	\$342,661.00	6		\$0	\$0	\$0.00	\$0.00	97.091	DHS
Total Department of Homeland Security						\$342,661.00		0			\$0.00	\$0.00		
Total State and Federal Funding for Air Quality						\$573,182.00		0			\$0.00	\$0.00		

Table I